SHENZHEN EVIEW GPS TECHNOLOGY
Release V20221115
SHENZHEN EVIEW GPS TECHNOLOGY
Preface
‘Eview Pet Tracker Communication Protocol’ is developed by Shenzhen Eview GPS
Technology, as the data protocol of the following products:
EV-201G, EV-201M, EV-206M, EC-series
For the reception and accurate interpretation of alarm information from these devices

4.2 KEY ID
Bit31-24 23～0
Type Key ID in Keyring
Encryption type of Message Body transmission, and Key ID:
Type Description
1B 1B 2B 2B 2B 4B 2B 2B NB
header
（0xA5）
properties length Check
sum
sequence
ID
Key ID Control
Code
Head
CRC
Message
body
SHENZHEN EVIEW GPS TECHNOLOGY
0 Invalid encryption, invalid Key ID in keyring.
1 AES Dynamic key Reserved
2 AES static key
3 RSA public key Reserved
4 RSA private key Reserved
4.3 SEQUENCE ID
To be in accordance with the body sequence ID.
4.4 CONTROL CODE (CC)
Definition of request
Type Description
1 Data transmission
2 Key management Reserved
Definition of response
Type Description
200 OK
500 Decryption fails
501 Data verification error after decryption
403 Invalid Key
404 Key fails Reserved
SHENZHEN EVIEW GPS TECHNOLOGY
APPENDIX 1
CRC16 CHECKSUM CALCULATION ALGORITHM:
1. Shifted Algorithm
uint16_t crc16_compute(uint8_t const * p_data, uint32_t size, uint16_t const * p_crc)
{
uint16_t crc = (p_crc == NULL) ? 0x0000 : *p_crc;
for (uint32_t i = 0; i < size; i++)
{
crc = (uint8_t)(crc >> 8) | (crc << 8);
crc ^= p_data[i];
crc ^= (uint8_t)(crc & 0xFF) >> 4;
crc ^= (crc << 8) << 4;
crc ^= ((crc & 0xFF) << 4) << 1;
}
return crc;
}
2. Look-up table
static const uint16_t CRC_Table[ ] = {
0x0000, 0x1021, 0x2042, 0x3063, 0x4084, 0x50a5, 0x60c6, 0x70e7,